FORM PTO-1594	08-06-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101800577	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Molada	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RAINORIP, INC	01/30/01	Name: HLM CORPORATION
	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3747 WHITESPEAK DR
Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No		City: SHERMAN DAKState: CA ZIP: 91403
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship Association: General Partnership: Corporation – State: Other:
Execution date:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registr A. Trademark Application		B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,046,779
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: MYRA JANI	whom correspondence e mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)\$ 40
		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3747 CitySHCPMAN State C	WHITESPEAKUR A Zip 91403	8. Deposit Account Number:
	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
	00,40, 60,	
PARRY N. HANISH Name of person signing	_ Jajan	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 7/27/0/ pater
	AAAAA LAALUding AAUAY CHAA? DIT	
	pages including cover sheet, att	th required cover sheet information to:

08/06/2001 LMBELLER 00000038 2046779

01 FC:481

40:00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

RAINDEIR INC hereby assigns to HLM CORP all right, title, and interest that it
gold to the trademark 2, 046, 779, including all derivations thereof, all statutory and
common law rights, all goodwill associated therewith, and any trademark applications filed with
the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WITNESS MY HAND at SIMI VALLEY, California, this 26 day of July 2001.

Signature:

Name: BARRY N. HANISH

Position: PRESIDENT

Company: RAINDRIV, The

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0871 Int. Cl.: 17

Prior U.S. Cls.: 1, 5, 12, 13, 35, and 50

Reg. No. 2,046,779

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Mar. 18, 1997

TRADEMARK SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER

MIST&COOL

RAINDRIP, INC. AND CLOUDBURST INC. PARTNERSHIP, THE (PARTNERSHIP) 2250 AGATE COURT SIMI VALLEY, CA 93062

FOR: LOW-FLOW WATER DISTRIBUTION HOSES WITH RECURRING MICRO-ATOMIZATION NOZZLES FOR PATIOS, POOL SIDES, PLAY AREAS, DECKS, CAMPERS, RECREATIONAL VEHICLES, STABLES, PET AREAS, GARDENS, GREENHOUSES, ATRIUMS, BALCONIES AND CABANAS; WATER HOOK-UP KITS, COMPRISED OF SPIGOT CONNECTOR AND HOSE CONNECTOR; WATER FILTERS FOR USE WITH SUCH HOSES AND WITH

SPIGOT AND HOSE CONNECTORS; FITTINGS FOR SUCH HOSES, NAMELY, MISTING NOZZLES, NOZZLE ADJUSTMENT SCREWS, NOZZLE PLUGS, END CAPS, STRAIGHT, ANGULAR AND T-SHAPED COUPLERS, SWIVEL ADAPTERS, AND MOUNTING CLAMPS, ALL SOLD AS A UNIT, AND PARTS THEREFOR, IN CLASS 17 (U.S. CLS. 1, 5, 12, 13, 35 AND 50). FIRST USE 6-22-1995; IN COMMERCE 6-22-1995.

SER. NO. 75-021,074, FILED P.R. 11-16-1995; AM. S.R. 11-16-1996.

SUSAN LESLIE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 07/30/2001